SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25699-25701/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015 in LPA No. 1267/2014, LPA No. 863/2014 and LPA No. 1013/2014 passed by the High Court of Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR PRASAD & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar