REGISTRAR COURT. 2 "ITEM NO.82 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25699-25701/2015

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHARAMVIR PRASAD & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Date: 05/02/2016
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.Anand Kr.Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1to file the counter affidavit. The appearing respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

List the matter again on 28.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

(M V RAMESH)

SB