## tsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25699-25701/2015

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR PRASAD & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9369/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 10/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.2-9 in SLP(C) No.25699/2015, the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.25700/15 and the respondent Nos.2,3 & 8 in SLP(C) No.25701/2015 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 9369/2016

Mr.Satish Kumar, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.9. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List the matter again on 02.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB