www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

25699-25701/2015

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVI

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR PRASAD & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9369/2016

Office Report)

Date: 02/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

POOJA SHARMA Date: 2016.08.02

16:14:17 IST

Reason:

Item No.30

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 25699-25701/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2-9 in SLP(C) No. 25699/2015, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 25700/2015 and the respondent Nos. 2, SLP(C() No. 25701/2015 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SC 3 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 9369/2016

Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 11 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 14.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG