## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

Civil Appeal Nos. 199-201/2017

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC. ETC. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHARAMVIR PRASAD AND ORS. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3700/2017 (XVI)

Date: 13-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request for the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6, the matters stand adjourned.

List after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER