

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 199-201/2017

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVIR PRASAD AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3700/2017 (XVI)

Date : 06-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Mr. Mushthaqu Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1) At the request of the learned senior counsel for the appellant, list the matters next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)